1
︳
 TR25 SERIES
  25W SWITCHING
  ADAPTER
* Universal Input: 90-264Vac
* Meets EMI Meets EN55022 Class “B” and
CISPR/FCC Class B

LOAD
MAX.
LOAD
RIPPLE &
NOISE
VOLTAGE
ACCURACY
LINE
REGULATION
LOAD
REGULATION
SWITCHING
FREQUENCY
(%)
EFF.
TR25033 3.3V 4.0A 0A 50mV ±2% ±1% ±6% 33KHz Typ.  64%
TR25050 5V 4.0A 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±6% 33KHz Typ.  70%
TR25120 12V 2.1A 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±5% 33KHz Typ.  78%
TR25150 15V 1.67A 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±3% 33KHz Typ.  80%
TR25180 18V 1.4A 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% 33KHz Typ.  81%
TR25240 24V 1.05A 0A 1% ±2% ±1% ±2% 33KHz Typ.  83%
2
Specifications  Mechanical Specification
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
Voltage …....………........…........................................... 90~264Vac